

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2017 in CWJC No. 21199/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BIHAR SECONDARY TEACHERS STRUGGLE
 COMMITTEE MUNGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.289/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10802/2018-impleading party and IA No.29334/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.33684/2018-impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 254/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.2085/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 169/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.1711/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 251/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.17867/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 708/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.4331/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14061/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 238/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.1945/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 162/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.1550/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 242/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.1974/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 164/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.1594/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 572/2018 (XVI)
 (IA No.3733/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5529/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.23401/2018-impleading party and IA No.30018/2018-impleading party and IA No.30020/2018-EXEMPTION

FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.30175/2018-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 240/2018 (XVI)
(IA No.1960/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG.
Mr. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Shama S., Adv.
Mr. Rajmala Dohare, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Roopali Chatarvedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Diwevedi, Adv.

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Kumar Srivastwa, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Virmaditya Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Tetia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Baidnathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidamaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR.

Mr. Siddartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajeshi, Adv.

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR.
Mr. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash K. Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sudhanshu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Swarn Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Attorney General submitted that the matter will be considered on a holistic basis having regard to the fact that teaching is the priority area, that there should be uniformity for the whole country and financial the implications.

This will require interaction with the States.

Sh. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel states that funding by the Central Government only relates to primary and not to secondary or higher education. This is disputed by the learned counsel for the State of Bihar.

We are of the view that the disputed contentions of the parties cannot be resolved unless the matter is fully heard.

Accordingly, let the matters be listed in the list for final hearing on 12th July, 2018.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER